1
Non Dimmable LED Driver BNV-150 series
Features:
• Constant Voltage output
• AC Input Range: 220~240VAC
• Protections: Short Circuit/Over Load/Over Voltage/
Over temperature
• Class II Power Supply Applications:
• IP20 Design for indoor installation
• Cooling by Free Air convection
• Factory fitted flex and AU Plug
• 3 year warranty
Document name: BNV-150 Series 21-3-25
ADM Systems Pty Ltd           sales@admtech.com.au           1300 236 467
HighHighHighHigh PFPFPFPF TRIACTRIACTRIACTRIAC dimmabledimmabledimmabledimmable driverdriverdriverdriver withwithwithwith PWMPWMPWMPWM outputoutputoutputoutput KVFKVFKVFKVF series-CVseries-CVseries-CVseries-CV 30W30W30W30W
1st
■■■■FeaturesFeaturesFeaturesFeatures
·Output constant voltage
·Range AC input: 200-240VAC
·With slightly adjustable output voltage
·Efficiency :up to 79%
·Protections:short circuit/over loading/over current/over temperature
·Full protection plastic housing easy installation
·IP20 design for indoor installation
·Cooling by free air convection
·Work with leading edge and trailing edge TRIAC dimmers
·Strong compatibility, flicker-free dimming
· Suitable for LED lighting and moving sign applications
■■■■ SpecificationSpecificationSpecificationSpecification
ModelModelModelModel KVKVKVKVFFFF-120-120-120-12030303030-TD-TD-TD-TDHHHH KVF-24030-TDHKVF-24030-TDHKVF-24030-TDHKVF-24030-TDH
OOOOutpututpututpututput
DC Voltage 12V 24V
Voltage Tolerance ±0.5V
Rated current 2.5A 1.25A
Rated power 30W
IIIInputnputnputnput
Voltage Range 200-240VAC
Frequency Range 47~63HZ
Power Factor PF≧0.97/200VAC PF≧0.97/230VAC PF≧0.97/240VAC(Full loading)
Full Load Efficiency(Typ.) 79% 79%
AC Current (Max.) 0.22A 0.22A
Leakage current <0.50mA
ProtectionProtectionProtectionProtection
Short Circuit shut down o/p voltage, re-power on to recover after fault condition is removed
Over Loading ≦120% shut down o/p voltage, re-power on to recover
Over Current ≦ 1.2 *Iout
Over Temperature 100℃± 10℃ shut down o/p voltage ,re-power on to recover
EnvironmentEnvironmentEnvironmentEnvironment
Working TEMP. -40-+70℃
Working Humidity 20-90%RH, non-condensing
Storage TEM.,Humidity -40~+80℃,10-95%RH
TEMP.coefficient ±0.03%/℃(0-50℃)
Vibration 10-500Hz,2G 10min./1 cycle,period for 72min,each along X,Y,Z axes.
Safety&EMCSafety&EMCSafety&EMCSafety&EMC
Safety standards EN61347-1 EN61347-2-13
Withstand voltage I/P-O/P:3.75KVAC
Isolation resistance I/P-O/P:100MΩ/500VDC/25℃/70%RH
EMC EMISSION EN55015,EN61000-3-2,3 (≧60%loading)
OthersOthersOthersOthers
Net.Weight 0.21KG
Size 155*54*20mm (L*W*H)
packing 160*60*23mm for inner box ; 350*240*130mm for carton 40PCS/CTN
NotesNotesNotesNotes
1. All parameters NOT specially mentioned are measured at 230VAC input , rated load and 25℃ of ambient
temperature.
2. Tolerance: includes set us tolerance, line regulation and load regulation .
3. The power supply is considered as a component that will be operated in combination with final Equipment. Since
HighHighHighHigh PFPFPFPF TRIACTRIACTRIACTRIAC dimmabledimmabledimmabledimmable driverdriverdriverdriver withwithwithwith PWMPWMPWMPWM outputoutputoutputoutput KVFKVFKVFKVF series-CVseries-CVseries-CVseries-CV 30W30W30W30W
1st
■■■■FeaturesFeaturesFeaturesFeatures
·Output constant voltage
·Range AC input: 200-240VAC
·With slightly adjustable output voltage
·Efficiency :up to 79%
·Protections:short circuit/over loading/over current/over temperature
·Full protection plastic housing easy installation
·IP20 design for indoor installation
·Cooling by free air convection
·Work with leading edge and trailing edge TRIAC dimmers
·Strong compatibility, flicker-free dimming
· Suitable for LED lighting and moving sign applications
■■■■ SpecificationSpecificationSpecificationSpecification
ModelModelModelModel KVKVKVKVFFFF-120-120-120-12030303030-TD-TD-TD-TDHHHH KVF-24030-TDHKVF-24030-TDHKVF-24030-TDHKVF-24030-TDH
OOOOutpututpututpututput
DC Voltage 12V 24V
Voltage Tolerance ±0.5V
Rated current 2.5A 1.25A
Rated power 30W
IIIInputnputnputnput
Voltage Range 200-240VAC
Frequency Range 47~63HZ
Power Factor PF≧0.97/200VAC PF≧0.97/230VAC PF≧0.97/240VAC(Full loading)
Full Load Efficiency(Typ.) 79% 79%
AC Current (Max.) 0.22A 0.22A
Leakage current <0.50mA
ProtectionProtectionProtectionProtection
Short Circuit shut down o/p voltage, re-power on to recover after fault condition is removed
Over Loading ≦120% shut down o/p voltage, re-power on to recover
Over Current ≦ 1.2 *Iout
Over Temperature 100℃± 10℃ shut down o/p voltage ,re-power on to recover
EnvironmentEnvironmentEnvironmentEnvironment
Working TEMP. -40-+70℃
Working Humidity 20-90%RH, non-condensing
Storage TEM.,Humidity -40~+80℃,10-95%RH
TEMP.coefficient ±0.03%/℃(0-50℃)
Vibration 10-500Hz,2G 10min./1 cycle,period for 72min,each along X,Y,Z axes.
Safety&EMCSafety&EMCSafety&EMCSafety&EMC
Safety standards EN61347-1 EN61347-2-13
Withstand voltage I/P-O/P:3.75KVAC
Isolation resistance I/P-O/P:100MΩ/500VDC/25℃/70%RH
EMC EMISSION EN55015,EN61000-3-2,3 (≧60%loading)
OthersOthersOthersOthers
Net.Weight 0.21KG
Size 155*54*20mm (L*W*H)
packing 160*60*23mm for inner box ; 350*240*130mm for carton 40PCS/CTN
NotesNotesNotesNotes
1. All parameters NOT specially mentioned are measured at 230VAC input , rated load and 25℃ of ambient
temperature.
2. Tolerance: includes set us tolerance, line regulation and load regulation .
3. The power supply is considered as a component that will be operated in combination with final Equipment. Since
Model BNV-150-12 BNV-150-24
Output
DC voltage 12V 24V
Voltage tolerance ±5%
Rated current 11A 6.25A
Rated power 150W
Input
Voltage range 220-240VAC
Frequency range 47-63Hz
Power factor  PF≤0.95@230VAC (Full load)
Full load e�ciency (Typ.) 90% 92%
AC current (Max.) 0.9A
Leakage current Max 0.7mA 240VAC/60Hz Full load
Inrush current         Cold start <65A at 230VAC / 50Hz
Protection
Short Circuit Hiccup mode - reset automatically after fault correction.
Over Load Hiccup mode - reset automatically after fault correction. Exceed maximum rate load times 1.1 ~ 1.6
Over Voltage 1.5 times of rated output voltage
Over Temperature IC detect TC = 110ºC
Environment
Working TEMP., humidity -20~+45ºC (refer to derating curve)
Storage TEMP., humidity 10-90% RH
Safety & EMC
Safety Standards AS/NZS 61347-1
Withstand voltage I/P-O/P: 3.75KVAC / 5mA. Max /60s
Isolation resistance I/P-O/P: ≥10MΩ/500VDC/25ºC
EMC emissions (Note 3.) EN IEC 61000-3-2, EN55015
Other
Net. weight 0.7kg
Size 179.4*62.5*30.6mm (L*W*H)
Notes
1. All the parameters are measured at 230VAC input, full load and 25ºC of ambient temperature if they are not specially measured.
2. The power supply is considered as a component that is operated in combination with �nal equipment. EMC performance could
be a�ected by the complete installation. Original equipment manufacturers may need to conduct additional EMC testing and
certi�cation on the �nal equipment.
3. Recommended loading range from 10% to 100%.
4. Speci�cations are subject to change without prior notice. Contact ADM to con�rm any critical parameters.
Mechanical Speci�cation
• Connect LED to LED driver
via screw terminals under
removable cover. Positive (LED+),
Negative (LED-).
• Incorrect wiring could result in
damage to the power supply,
which is not covered by the
warranty.
• Contact ADM with speci�c input,
or output con�guration requests.
HighHighHighHigh PFPFPFPF TRIACTRIACTRIACTRIAC dimmabledimmabledimmabledimmable driverdriverdriverdriver withwithwithwith PWMPWMPWMPWM outputoutputoutputoutput KVFKVFKVFKVF series-CVseries-CVseries-CVseries-CV 30W30W30W30W
1st
■■■■FeaturesFeaturesFeaturesFeatures
·Output constant voltage
·Range AC input: 200-240VAC
·With slightly adjustable output voltage
·Efficiency :up to 79%
·Protections:short circuit/over loading/over current/over temperature
·Full protection plastic housing easy installation
·IP20 design for indoor installation
·Cooling by free air convection
·Work with leading edge and trailing edge TRIAC dimmers
·Strong compatibility, flicker-free dimming
· Suitable for LED lighting and moving sign applications
■■■■ SpecificationSpecificationSpecificationSpecification
ModelModelModelModel KVKVKVKVFFFF-120-120-120-12030303030-TD-TD-TD-TDHHHH KVF-24030-TDHKVF-24030-TDHKVF-24030-TDHKVF-24030-TDH
OOOOutpututpututpututput
DC Voltage 12V 24V
Voltage Tolerance ±0.5V
Rated current 2.5A 1.25A
Rated power 30W
IIIInputnputnputnput
Voltage Range 200-240VAC
Frequency Range 47~63HZ
Power Factor PF≧0.97/200VAC PF≧0.97/230VAC PF≧0.97/240VAC(Full loading)
Full Load Efficiency(Typ.) 79% 79%
AC Current (Max.) 0.22A 0.22A
Leakage current <0.50mA
ProtectionProtectionProtectionProtection
Short Circuit shut down o/p voltage, re-power on to recover after fault condition is removed
Over Loading ≦120% shut down o/p voltage, re-power on to recover
Over Current ≦ 1.2 *Iout
Over Temperature 100℃± 10℃ shut down o/p voltage ,re-power on to recover
EnvironmentEnvironmentEnvironmentEnvironment
Working TEMP. -40-+70℃
Working Humidity 20-90%RH, non-condensing
Storage TEM.,Humidity -40~+80℃,10-95%RH
TEMP.coefficient ±0.03%/℃(0-50℃)
Vibration 10-500Hz,2G 10min./1 cycle,period for 72min,each along X,Y,Z axes.
Safety&EMCSafety&EMCSafety&EMCSafety&EMC
Safety standards EN61347-1 EN61347-2-13
Withstand voltage I/P-O/P:3.75KVAC
Isolation resistance I/P-O/P:100MΩ/500VDC/25℃/70%RH
EMC EMISSION EN55015,EN61000-3-2,3 (≧60%loading)
OthersOthersOthersOthers
Net.Weight 0.21KG
Size 155*54*20mm (L*W*H)
packing 160*60*23mm for inner box ; 350*240*130mm for carton 40PCS/CTN
NotesNotesNotesNotes
1. All parameters NOT specially mentioned are measured at 230VAC input , rated load and 25℃ of ambient
temperature.
2. Tolerance: includes set us tolerance, line regulation and load regulation .
3. The power supply is considered as a component that will be operated in combination with final Equipment. Since
2
Non Dimmable LED Driver BNV-150 series
De-rating Curve
1) This LED driver should be installed by a quali�ed electrician.
2) Please make sure the LED driver is installed with adequate ventilation
around it to allow for heat dissipation.
3) Ensure that all wiring is correct before testing in order to avoid damage to
the LED driver, or the LEDs.
Single Drivers Connection Diagram
Ambient Temperature (ºc)
L
InputN
AC
Output
LED
+
-BNV-150-XX
L
N
AC
L
N
In
p
u
t
O
u
tp
u
t
+
-
+
-
+
-
L
N
In
p
u
t
O
u
tp
u
t
+
-
+
-
+
-
L
N
In
p
u
t
O
u
tp
u
t
+
-
+
-
+
-
L
LED
N
BNV-150-XX
BNV-150-XX
BNV-150-XX
Instruction:
• If being used in higher ambient temperatures,
 ensure the load on the LED driver is de-rated
 in accordance with this chart. Failure to do so
 could lead to a failure, which is not covered
 by the warranty
Document name: BNV-150 Series 21-3-25
ADM Systems Pty Ltd           sales@admtech.com.au           1300 236 467
Multiple Drivers Connection Diagram